

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19058/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry as well as petitioners have to verify the nature of the litigation and proper steps must be taken, if necessary, in view of the facts and circumstances and the position of the respondent being in prison awaiting for execution of death sentence.

Registry has to verify the action by the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee. More particularly, whether information sought for from the respondent is necessary or not. Registry shall place the request of the respondent before the Hon'ble Court for appointment of Amicus Curiae, since even High Court has appointed Amicus Curiae while deciding the matter before it which is brought to this Court by the impugned order.

List again on 3.10.2012.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(S.G. SHAH)