

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19058/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in WP No.2324/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[for final disposal]

Date: 25/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv. for
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. H.P. Raval, learned Additional Solicitor General submits that counter-affidavit has been filed by the respondent. The petitioners will consider the same and, if necessary, file rejoinder thereto.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, petitioners may file rejoinder-affidavit if so advised.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|