



Central Prison, Trichy stating therein that convict has to prepare counter affidavit in this case through legal Advocate counsel, but the certified copies of the relevant documents are not available to him, Hence therefore he is requested to adjourn the above said case. (Fax letter dated 18.03.2015 is enclosed herewith.)

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/chetan