

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5298/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014  
in LPA No. 585/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SARAVANAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.  
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR