

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s).
19058/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 2324/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH
(For intervention)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 1 of 2015 has been filed to implead the
applicant in the special leave petition filed by
the
Union of India.

None appears for the intervening applicant.

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India
ia
submits that the intervening applicant has neither any
locus nor has cause to intervene in the special leave
petition.

Signature Not Verified Since there is no representation for the intervening

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.10.30
16:49:55 IST

Reason:

applicant, matter be listed after four weeks.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER