

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
19058/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 2324/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(For intervention)

Date : 07/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav |Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Ms. Lubhyathi Rangarajan,Adv.
Mr. Nishant Gokhale,Adv.
Mr. Mathew Francis Philip,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four
weeks' time to file reply to the intervention
application.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
ASHIMA CHHABRA
Date: 2015.12.08
17:01:05 IST
Reason:

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER