

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.4

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 5298/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/10/2014
in LPA No. 585/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

N. SARAVANAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Jhanjhani, Adv.
Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.04.2016.

Tag with SLP (C) No.19058 of 2012.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.04.08
17:10:00 IST
Reason: