

, ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19058/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 2324/2011 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)
with I.A.No.2(appln.for permission to file addl.grounds)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 5298/2015

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi,Adv.
UOI Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.
Mr. Archit Upadhyay,Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,AOR

Ms. Sushma Suri,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.R. Basant, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,AOR
/Intervenor Mr. Nishant Gokhale,Adv.
Mr. M.F. Philip,Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok,Adv.
Mr.Himanshu Agarwal,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi,AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No.19058/2012

-2-

We have been apprised by Mr. Rana Mukherjee , learned senior
counsel appearing for the Union of India, that the respondent has
been afforded opportunity of personal hearing on 7 th

April, 2016 and

the orders shall be passed as expeditiously as possible.

Awaiting the order, let the matter be listed on 11 th

July,

2016.

SLP(C)No.5298 of 2015

List this petition on Thursday, i.e.28.4.2016.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
COURT MASTER