

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19058/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2012
in WP No. 2324/2011 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for placing addl. documents on record and interim
relief and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG
Ms. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Sahana Manjesh, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

Ms. Nidhi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter after four weeks as prayed for by
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General
appearing for the Union of India.(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master